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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI NARHARI PRASAD SUKHDEO
SAT) 20 Sub Post Offices in Ratnagiri District have not yet been provided with PCO facility It is proposed to provide the facility at 4 of these Sub-Offices durng 1977 78
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Night Post Office Service in H P

1398 SHRI DURGA CHAND Wil the Mimster of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state

(a) whethey there ;5 any proposal to provide might Post Office Service in Dharmsala, Palampur, Kangra and Mand: in Himachal Pradesh, and

(b) 1f go, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THF
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI NARHARI PRASAD SUKHDEO
SAI) (a) No sir

(b) Does not arise

Setiing up of Teléphomt Didusiries

1389 SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN.
DIA Will the Mnister of COMMUNI -
CATIONS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
282% on the Tth July, 1977 and state

(a) whether the final gelection regarding the setting up of telephone industries at various places of the country has since been made, and

(b) if 80 the detmls thereof and if not when the decision will be taken?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI NARHARI PRASAD SUKHDEO
SAI) (a) and (b) The question regardg the location of the new umts of Indian Telephone Industries Ltd 15 stil] under consideration and a decision 15 hkely to be taken in the near future
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Representation regardmg Trunk Call Deposit with the Accounts Officers
Belgaum

1401 SHRI R K MAHALGI will the Mimster of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased lo stlate

(a) whether Government have re. ccived a written representation dated 2ng July, 1977 regarding the “Trunk Call Deposit” with Accounts Officers of Belgaum (Karnataka);

(b) if so, what action Government have taken, and

(¢) if no action hag been taken up-
1;il now, the reasons far delay”

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI NARHARI PRASAD SUKHDEO
SAI) (a) Presumably, this refers to letter dated 2-7-77 received by the Divisional Engineer Telegraphs, Belgaum from M/s Mahandale Transport (P) Ltd Belgaum, subscriber of telephone No BM-21932

(b) Reply was given bv the Divisiona]l Engineer Telegraphs, Belgaum on 19-7-77 intimating that obtaming

+ of deposit was in order according to Drpartmental Rules

(¢) Does not arse.

Proposal received from Kerala for establishing a National Institute of Ayurveda in Eerala

1402 SHRI V. M SUDHEERAN.
Will the Mimster of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state

(a) whether the Government of Kerala have sent any proposal for the establishment of a National Institute of Ayurveda at Poojapura in Kerala,

and

(b) of so, the details of the proposal and the reaction of Government there- to?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGDA-
MBI PRASAD YADAV) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) The proposal of the Government of Kerala envisgges the unification of the four institutions mentioned below with a view to form an autonomous body with assistance from the Government of India and State funds

1 Post-graduate Centre in Ayur-
vedg College, Trivandrum—Centrally sponsored scheme

2 Pharmacognosy Unit, Poojapura, run by the Government of Kerala

3 Regional Research Institute, Poojapura under the Central Coun-
1l for Research in Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy

4 Central Research Institute (Ayurveda), Cheruthuruthy under the Central Counctl of Research n Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy

The State Government intends to locate the first 3 institutes, mentioned above, in one building for bettm coordination and management They have also stated that 129 acres of land is available adjacent to the Institute where new construction could be put up to accommodate the Post-gra-

